## Form 604

#### Corporations Act 2001 Section 671B Notice of change of interests of substantial holder

To: Company Name/Scheme: Cooper Energy Limited

ACN/ARSN 096 170 295

1. Details of substantial holder

Name Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.

There was a change in the interests of the substantial holder on

The previous notice was given to the company on

20 June 2024

substantial noider on

The holder became aware on

20 June 2024

24 June 2024

The previous notice was dated 20 June 2024

## 2. Previous and present voting power

The total number of votes attached to all the voting shares in the company or voting interests in the scheme that the substantial holder or an associate had a relevant interest in when last required, and when now required, to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Class of securities	Previous notice		Present notice	
	Person's votes	Voting power (%)	Person's votes	Voting power (%)
Fully Paid ordinary shares	368,451,027	13.96%	428,728,762	16.24%

#### 3. Changes in relevant interest

Particulars of each change in, or change in the nature of, a relevant interest of the substantial holder or an associate in voting securities of the company or scheme, since the substantial holder was last required to give a substantial holding notice to the company or scheme are as follows:

Date of	Person whose relevant interest changed	Nature of change	Consideration given in	Person's votes affected
See annexure A to this notice				

## 4.Present relevant interests

Particulars of each relevant interest of the substantial holder in voting securities after the change are as follows:

Holder of relevant interest	Registered holder of securities	Person entitled to be registered as holder	Nature of relevant interest	Class and number of securities	Person's votes
Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	Citibank N A Hong Kong	Not applicable	Relevant interest in securities that First Sentier Investors Holdings Pty Limited has a relevant interest in under section 608(3) of the Corporations Act as Mitsubish IU F Jinancial Group, Inc. has voting power of 100% in First Sentier Investors Holdings Pty Limited.	16,111,341 Fully paid ordinary shares	16,111,341
Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	Citicorp Nominees Pty Limited (Australia)	Not applicable	Relevant interest in securities that First Sentier Investors Holdings Pty Limited has a relevant interest in under section 608(3) of the Corporations Act as Mitsubishi UP Financial Group, Inc. has voting power of 100% in First Sentier Investors Holdings Pty Limited.	4,427,467 Fully paid ordinary shares	4,427,467
Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	National Australian bank	Not applicable	Relevant interest in securities that First Sentier Investors Holdings Pty Limited has a relevant interest in under section 608(3) of the Corporations Act as Mitsubish IU F Jinancial Group, Inc. has voting power of 100% in First Sentier Investors Holdings Pty Limited.	3,527,882 Fully paid ordinary shares	3,527,882
Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	CITIGROUP GLOBAL MARKETS INC	Not applicable	Relevant interest in securities that First Sentier Investors Holdings Pty Limited has a relevant interest in under section 608(3) of the Corporations Act as Mitsubishi UP Financial Group, Inc. has voting power of 100% in First Sentier Investors Holdings Pty Limited.	12,746,155 Fully paid ordinary shares	12,746,155
Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	Citibank N A Hong Kong	Not applicable	Relevant interest in securities that First Sentier Investors Holdings Pty Limited has a relevant interest in under section 608(3) of the Corporations Act as Mitsubish IU F J Financial Group, Inc. has voting power of 100% in First Sentier Investors Holdings Pty Limited.	21,846,578 Fully paid ordinary shares	21,846,578
Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	Northern Trust Company	Not applicable	Relevant interest in securities that First Sentier Investors Holdings Pty Limited has a relevant interest in under section 608(3) of the Corporations Act as Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc. has voting power of 100% in First Sentier Investors Holdings Pty Limited.	6,465,837 Fully paid ordinary shares	6,465,837

Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia) Limited	Not applicable	Relevant interest in securities that Morgan Stanley has a relevant interest in under section 608(3) of the Corporations Act as Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc. has voting power of over 20% in Morgan Stanley.	1,882,936 Fully paid ordinary shares	1,882,936
Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	HSBC Custody Nominees (Australia) Limited	Not applicable	Relevant interest in securities that Morgan Stanley has a relevant interest in under section 608(3) of the Corporations Act as Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc. has voting power of over 20% in Morgan Stanley.	352,036,916 Fully paid ordinary shares	352,036,916
Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	Morgan Stanley Australia Securities (Nominee) Pty Limited	Not applicable	Relevant interest in securities that Morgan Stanley has a relevant interest in under section 608(3) of the Corporations Act as Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc. has voting power of over 20% in Morgan Stanley.	6,789,730 Fully paid ordinary shares	6,789,730
Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	Unknown	Not applicable	Relevant interest in securities that Morgan Stanley has a relevant interest in under section 608(3) of the Corporations Act as Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc. has voting power of over 20% in Morgan Stanley.	2,893,920 Fully paid ordinary shares	2,893,920

#### 5 Changes in association

The persons who have become associates of, ceased to be associates of, or have changed the nature of their association with, the substantial holder in relation to voting interests in the company or scheme are as follows:

Name and ACN/ARSN (if applicable)	Nature of association
Not applicable	

#### 6. Addresses

The addresses of persons named in this form are as follows:

Name	Address
Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	2-7-1, Marunouchi, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-8330, Japan

# Signature

Dated 25 July 2024

Kenji Takase Authorised signatory

May Take

This is annexure A of 1 page referred to in Form 604, Notice of change of interest of substantial holder dated 25 July 2024

May Take

Kenji Takase Authorised signatory

Dated 25 July 2024

Date of change	Person whose relevant interest changed		Consideration given in relation to change	Class and number of securities affected	Person's votes affected
18/06/2024	Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	Purchase of securities by an entity controlled by Morgan Stanley	552.07	2,693 Fully Paid ordinary shares	2,693
18/06/2024	Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	Purchase of securities by an entity controlled by Morgan Stanley	20,500.00	100,000 Fully Paid ordinary shares	100,000
19/06/2024	Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	Sale of securities by an entity controlled by Morgan Stanley	3,856.80	19,284 Fully Paid ordinary shares	19,284
19/06/2024	Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	Sale of securities by an entity controlled by Morgan Stanley	334.20	1,671 Fully Paid ordinary shares	1,671
19/06/2024	Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	Purchase of securities by an entity controlled by Morgan Stanley	49.56	236 Fully Paid ordinary shares	236
20/06/2024	Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	Purchase of securities by an entity controlled by First Sentier Investors Holdings Pty Ltd	32,408.86	147,380 Fully Paid ordinary shares	147,380
20/06/2024	Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	Purchase of securities by an entity controlled by First Sentier Investors Holdings Pty Ltd	138,845.08	631,401 Fully Paid ordinary shares	631,401
20/06/2024	Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	Sale of securities by an entity controlled by Morgan Stanley	1,473.34	7,187 Fully Paid ordinary shares	7,187
20/06/2024	Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	Sale of securities by an entity controlled by Morgan Stanley	4,197.38	20,475 Fully Paid ordinary shares	20,475
20/06/2024	Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	Purchase of securities by an entity controlled by Morgan Stanley	6,766.10	30,755 Fully Paid ordinary shares	30,755
20/06/2024	Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	Purchase of securities by an entity controlled by Morgan Stanley	356.58	1,698 Fully Paid ordinary shares	1,698
20/06/2024	Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	Purchase of securities by an entity controlled by Morgan Stanley	1,764.40	8,020 Fully Paid ordinary shares	8,020
20/06/2024	Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	Purchase of securities by an entity controlled by Morgan Stanley	1,973.70	9,180 Fully Paid ordinary shares	9,180
20/06/2024	Mitsubishi UFJ Financial Group, Inc.	Collateral Received by an entity controlled by Morgan Stanley - see Annexure B	N/A	59,394,989 Fully Paid ordinary shares	59,394,989

This is annexure B of 2 pages referred to in Form 604, Notice of change of interest of substantial holder dated 25 July 2024

My Tike

Kenji Takase

Authorised signatory

Dated 25 July 2024

The below schedules are based on the relevant standard agreements. The entity filing the report will, if requested by the company or responsible entity to whom the prescribed form must be given or ASIC, give a copy of the agreement to the company, responsible entity or ASIC.

Schedule	chedule		
Type of Agreement	International Prime Brokerage Agreement		
Parties to agreement	Morgan Stanley & Co. International plc for itself and as agent and trustee for and on behalf of the other Morgan Stanley Companies and ELLERSTON CAPITAL LIMITED AS RESPONSIBLE ENTITY FOR ELLERSTON GLOBAL EQUITY MANAGERS FUND		
Transfer Date	20240620;		
Holder of Voting Rights	Prime broker has the right to vote securities rehypothecated from the Client.		
Are there any restrictions on voting rights?	<del>Yes/</del> No		
f yes, detail Not applicable			
Scheduled Return Date (if any)	Open		
Does the borrower have the right to return early?	Yes <del>/No</del>		
If yes, detail Prime broker may return shares which were rehypothecated from the	ne client at any time.		
Does the lender have the right to recall early?	Yes <del>/No</del>		
f yes, detail Prime broker will be required to return to the client shares rehypothecated from the client's account upon a sale of those shares by the client.			
Will the securities be returned on settlement? Yes, Hos and Education Supra as Event of Default, the default market value of all Equivalent Securities to be delivered will be determined and on the basis of the amounts so established, an account shall be taken of what is due from each party to the other. The amounts due from one party shall be set off against the amounts due from the other party and only the balance of the account shall be payable.			

International Prime Brokerage Agreement		
Morgan Stanley & Co. International pic for itself and as agent and trustee for and on behalf of the other Morgan Stanley Companies and PERSISTENT ASSET GLOBAL SELECT FUND SPC-PERSISTENT ASSET X SEGREGATED PORTFOLIO		
20240612;		
Prime broker has the right to vote securities rehypothecated from the Client.		
<del>Yes/</del> No		
If yes, detail Not applicable		
Open		
Yes <del>/No</del>		
if yes, detail Prime broker may return shares which were rehypothecated from the client at any time.		
Yes <del>/No</del>		
f yes, detail Prime broker will be required to return to the client shares rehypothecated from the client's account upon a sale of those shares by the client.		
Will the securities be returned on settlement?  Yes/Hor  Yes/eal any exceptions: Upon an Event of Default, the default market value of all Equivalent Securities to be delivered will be determined and on the basis of the amounts so established, an account shall be taken of what is due from each party to the other. The amounts due from one party shall be set off against the amounts due from the other party and only the balance of the account shall be payable.		

chedule			
Type of Agreement	International Prime Brokerage Agreement		
Parties to agreement	Morgan Stanley & Co. International plc for itself and as agent and trustee for and on behalf of the other Morgan Stanley Companies and EQUITY TRUSTEES		
	LIMITED AS TRUSTEE FOR L1 CAPITAL LONG SHORT FUND		
Transfer Date	20240620;		
Holder of Voting Rights	Prime broker has the right to vote securities rehypothecated from the Client.		
Are there any restrictions on voting rights?	<del>Yes/</del> No		
If yes, detail Not applicable			
Scheduled Return Date (if any)	Open		
Does the borrower have the right to return early?	Yes <del>/No</del>		
If yes, detail Prime broker may return shares which were rehypothecated from t	f yes, detail Prime broker may return shares which were rehypothecated from the client at any time.		
Does the lender have the right to recall early?	Yes <del>/No</del>		
f yes, detail Prime broker will be required to return to the client shares rehypothecated from the client's account upon a sale of those shares by the client.			
	Yes <del>/No</del>		
f yes, detail any exceptions Upon an Event of Default, the default market value of all Equivalent Securities to be delivered will be determined and on the basis of the amounts so established, an account shall be taken of what is due from			
each party to the other. The amounts due from one party shall be set off against the amounts due from the other party and only the balance of the account shall be payable.			

Schedule			
Type of Agreement	International Prime Brokerage Agreement		
Parties to agreement  Morgan Stanley & Co. International pic for itself and as agent and trustee for and on behalf of the other Morgan Stanley Companies and L1 CAI SHORT (MASTER) FUND			
Transfer Date	20240612;		
Holder of Voting Rights	Prime broker has the right to vote securities rehypothecated from the Client.		
Are there any restrictions on voting rights?	<del>Yes/</del> No		
If yes, detail Not applicable			
Scheduled Return Date (if any)	Open		
Does the borrower have the right to return early?	Yes <del>/No</del>		
If yes, detail Prime broker may return shares which were rehypothecated from	the client at any time.		
Does the lender have the right to recall early?	Yes <del>/No</del>		
If yes, detail Prime broker will be required to return to the client shares rehypothecated from the client's account upon a sale of those shares by the client.			
Will the securities be returned on settlement?	Yes <del>/No</del>		
If yes, detail any exceptions: Upon an Event of Default, the default market value of all Equivalent Securities to be delivered will be determined and on the basis of the amounts so established, an account shall be taken of what is due from each natry to the other. The amounts due from one narty-shall be amounts of the amounts due from each natry to the other. The amounts due from one narty-shall be amounts of the amounts due from each natry to the other Dark and only the balance of the account shall be navable shall be navable.			

Schedule		
Type of Agreement	nternational Prime Brokerage Agreement	
Parties to agreement	Morgan Stanley & Co. International pic for itself and as agent and trustee for and on behalf of the other Morgan Stanley Companies and INTEGRATED CORE STRATEGIES (ASIA) PTE LTD.	
Transfer Date	20240620;	
Holder of Voting Rights	Prime broker has the right to vote securities rehypothecated from the Client.	
Are there any restrictions on voting rights?	es/No	
If yes, detail Not applicable		
Scheduled Return Date (if any)	Open	
Does the borrower have the right to return early?	Yes <del>/No</del>	
f yes, detail Prime broker may return shares which were rehypothecated from the client at any time.		
Does the lender have the right to recall early?	Yes <del>/No</del>	
f yes, detail Prime broker will be required to return to the client shares rehypothecated from the client's account upon a sale of those shares by the client.		
Will the securities be returned on settlement?	Yes/ <del>No</del>	

If yes, detail any exceptions Upon an Event of Default, the default market value of all Equivalent Securities to be delivered will be determined and on the basis of the amounts so established, an account shall be taken of what is due from each party to the other. The amounts due from one party shall be set off against the amounts due from the other party and only the balance of the account shall be payable.

-hadda		
Schedule		
Type of Agreement	International Prime Brokerage Agreement	
Parties to agreement	Morgan Stanley & Co. International plc for itself and as agent and trustee for and on behalf of the other Morgan Stanley Companies and MAYBANK	
	SECURITIES PTE. LTD.	
Transfer Date	20240620;	
Holder of Voting Rights	Prime broker has the right to vote securities rehypothecated from the Client.	
Are there any restrictions on voting rights?	Yes/No	
If yes, detail Not applicable		
Scheduled Return Date (if any)	Open	
Does the borrower have the right to return early?	Yes <del>/No</del>	
If yes, detail Prime broker may return shares which were rehypothecated from the client at any time.		
Does the lender have the right to recall early?	Yes <del>/No</del>	
f yes, detail Prime broker will be required to return to the client shares rehypothecated from the client's account upon a sale of those shares by the client.		
Will the securities be returned on settlement?	Yes <del>/No</del>	
f yes, detail any exceptions Upon an Event of Default, the default market value of all Equivalent Securities to be delivered will be determined and on the basis of the amounts so established, an account shall be taken of what is due from		

Schedule	
Type of Agreement	International Prime Brokerage Agreement
Parties to agreement	Morgan Stanley & Co. International plc for itself and as agent and trustee for and on behalf of the other Morgan Stanley Companies and L1 LONG SHORT FUND LIMITED
Transfer Date	20240620;
Holder of Voting Rights	Prime broker has the right to vote securities rehypothecated from the Client.
Are there any restrictions on voting rights?	<del>Yes/</del> No
If yes, detail Not applicable	
Scheduled Return Date (if any)	Open
Does the borrower have the right to return early?	Yes <del>/No</del>
If yes, detail Prime broker may return shares which were rehypothecated from	om the client at any time.
Does the lender have the right to recall early?	Yes/ <del>No</del>
	ypothecated from the client's account upon a sale of those shares by the client.
if yes, detail Prime broker will be required to return to the client shares ref	
If yes, detail Prime broker will be required to return to the client shares ref Will the securities be returned on settlement?	Yes <del>/No</del>
Will the securities be returned on settlement?	· .

Schedule	
Type of Agreement	International Prime Brokerage Agreement
Parties to agreement	Morgan Stanley & Co. International pic for itself and as agent and trustee for and on behalf of the other Morgan Stanley Companies and CHANNEL INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT LIMITED AS TRUSTEE FOR ARNOTT OPPORTUNITIES TRUST
Transfer Date	20240620;
Holder of Voting Rights	Prime broker has the right to vote securities rehypothecated from the Client.
Are there any restrictions on voting rights?	¥es/No
f yes, detail Not applicable	
Scheduled Return Date (if any)	Open
Does the borrower have the right to return early?	Yes <del>/No</del>
f yes, detail Prime broker may return shares which were rehypothecated fro	m the client at any time.
Ooes the lender have the right to recall early?	Yes <del>/No</del>
f yes, detail Prime broker will be required to return to the client shares reh	ypothecated from the client's account upon a sale of those shares by the client.
Nill the securities be returned on settlement?	Yes/ <del>No</del>
f yes, detail any exceptions Upon an Event of Default, the default market v	alue of all Equivalent Securities to be delivered will be determined and on the basis of the amounts so established, an account shall be taken of what is due f
	inst the amounts due from the other party and only the balance of the assessed shall be payable